

Government of West Bengal Chief Engineer (H.Q.), Public Works Directorate NABANNA, 8th Floor,

NABANNA, 8th Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Shibpur, Howrah -711102 Tel No: 033-2214-3619, Fax No: 033-2214-3343 email Id: <u>cepwd11@yahoo.com</u>

Memo No.: 2826/CE(HQ)/PWD

Date: 01.12.2022

<u>ORDER</u>

The following noted Lower Division Clerk under the P.W.Dte., as tabulated below are hereby transferred from his present place of posting and on such transfer he is posted at the office as indicated against his name, with immediate effect and until further orders.

SI. No.	Name	Present Place of Posting.	Place of Posting on Transfer.
1.	Poulami Sengupta	Survey & Design Circle, PW Dte	Kolkata South Health Electrical Division, PW Dte

Those incumbents are entitled to draw the T.A. / D.A. as per existing rules as laid down in W.B.S.R Part -II.

Chief Engineer (H.Q), Public Works Directorate

No.: 2826/1(2)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Date: 01.12.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B.
- 2. Treasury Officer, Treasury.

Assistant Chief Engineer (P) Public Works Directorate

Contd.

No.: 2826/2(2)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Dated: 01.12.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Survey & Design Circle, P.W. Dte. 2.
- Executive Engineer, Kolkata South Health Electrical Division, P.W.Dte.

Assistant Chief Engineer (P) Public Works Directorate

No.: 2826/3(1)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Date: 01.12.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. Smt. Poulami Sengupta, Lower Division Clerk.

Assistant Chief Engineer (P) **Public Works Directorate**